
Trap & Field Shoot Report                                                    May 23rd, 2020 
 
Spring Shoot 
Grand Forks Gun Club (Grand Forks, ND)  
 
Jon Secord 
7350 32nd Ave S 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 
701-215-2055 
  
16 YARD – 43 entries     Date of Event: May 23rd   

 
Handicap – 28 entries    Date of Event: May 23rd  

Doubles – 22 entries    Date of Event: May 23rd  

 

Trophy Winner 
Pat Bosh 
Doug Walker 
Kenny Schmidt 
Jasper Olson 
Brad Schmidt 
Erick Ingstad 
Anthony Klassen 
John Forbes 
Jim Pathmann 
Amber Hettwer 
Morgan Stroh 

State  
   ND 
   ND 
   ND 
   MN 
   ND 
   ND 
   MN 
   ND 
   MN 
   ND 
   ND 

Score 
99 
98 
100 
100 
92 
93 
99 
97 
96 
98 
98 

Yardage   
Short Yd 19-21.5  
Medium Yd 22-24.5 
Long Yd 25-27                

Trophy Winner 
Jasper Olson 
Gabby Fischer 
Chad Gerloff 

Category   
Class AA  
Class A  
Class B 
Class C  
Class D 
Junior  
Sub Jr.  
Vet  
Sr. Vet 
Lady 
Novice 

State  
MN 
ND 
ND 
 

Score 
97 
94 
97 

Yard 
20 
22.5 
27 

Shootoff 
 
 
 
 
 

Persons Tied/ Score 
 
 
 
 
 

Shootoff 
 
 
 
 
 

Category   
Class AA  
Class A  
Class B 
Class C  
Class D 
 

Trophy Winner 
Pat Bosh 
Bryar Hanson 
John Forbes 
Gabby Fischer 
Kenny Schmidt 

State  
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

Score 
97 
93 
93 
84 
89 

Shootoff 
 
 
 
 
 

Persons Tied/ Score 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Persons Tied/ Score 
 
 
 
 
 
 


