## Trap & Field Shoot Report

Spring Shoot Grand Forks Gun Club (Grand Forks, ND)



16 YARD - 43 entries Date of Event: May 23rd

<u>Category</u>	<u>Trophy Winner</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Score</u>	Shootoff Persons Tied/Score
Class AA	Pat Bosh	ND	99	
Class A	Doug Walker	ND	98	
Class B	Kenny Schmidt	ND	100	
Class C	Jasper Olson	MN	100	
Class D	Brad Schmidt	ND	92	
Junior	Erick Ingstad	ND	93	
Sub Jr.	Anthony Klassen	MN	99	
Vet	John Forbes	ND	97	
Sr. Vet	Jim Pathmann	MN	96	
Lady	Amber Hettwer	ND	98	
Novice	Morgan Stroh	ND	98	

Handicap - 28 entries Date of Event: May 23rd

<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Trophy Winner</u>	<u>Yard</u>	<u>State</u>	Score Shootoff Persons Tied/Score
Short Yd 19-21.5	Jasper Olson	20	MN	97
Medium Yd 22-24.5	Gabby Fischer	22.5	ND	94
Long Yd 25-27	Chad Gerloff	27	ND	97

Doubles – 22 entries Date of Event: May 23<sup>rd</sup>

<u>Category</u>	<u>Trophy Winner</u>	<u>State</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Shootoff</u>	Persons Tied/ Score
Class AA	Pat Bosh	ND	97		
Class A	Bryar Hanson	ND	93		
Class B	John Forbes	ND	93		
Class C	Gabby Fischer	ND	84		
Class D	Kenny Schmidt	ND	89		